UNOFFICIAL COBEY2T,

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS
PREPARED BY

2002-07-26 13245257
Cook County Kecorder 48,50

L lIHlIIlIlIl

\ 0020822697

AND AFTER RECORDING
PLEASE RETURN TO:

Ronald T. Slewitzke, Esq.
Morgan Lanoff Denniston

& Jackson Ltd. e CO0K cou
33 .Nonh LaSalle Stree@’,/ REC URDEE\JHTY
?:Et:ié?& 60602 EUGENE “GENE” MGORE
ROLLING MEADQWS

Space above this Line for Recorder's Office Use Only

OMNIBUS AMENDMENT 70 MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS OMNIBUS AMENDMENT TO MORTG AND OTHER LOAN
DOCUMENTS (this " Amendment'') is made ¢s of this!} 'day of May, 2002 among Kalo
Gasoline Company, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("KeZo"), Kaloco Oil Company, an Illinois
corporation ("Kaloco"), Gianaris Real Estate Corporatior, an Illinois corporation ("Gianaris
Corporation"), MB Financial Bank, N.A., as Successor.t«-ine Mid City Nat'l Bank, as Trustee
U/T/A Dated 8/30/93 and Known as Trust Number 93-135 ("Crust 93-135"), MB Financial
Bank, N.A., as Successor to the Mid City Nat'l Bank, as Trustee t'/7/A Dated 1/10/97 and
Known as Trust Number 97000 ("Trust 97000"), Panagiotis Gianaris 2/k/a Peter Gianaris
("Panagiotis"), Nicholas P. Gianaris ("Nicholas"), George P. Giananis ("tzeorge") and Vasilios
P. Gianaris ("Vasilios") (Kalo, Kaloco, Gianaris Corporation, Trust 9-135"and Trust 97000 being
herein collectively referred to as the "Borrower" and Panagiotis, Nicholas, Geo:ge and Vasilios
each being individually referred to as "Guarantor" and collectively referred to-as the
"Guarantors") in favor, and with the consent, of AMCORE BANK, N.A., 1933 teacham
Road, Suite 110, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 ("Lender").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Lender has heretofore made a loan to Borrower in the original principal
amount of $950,000.00 (the "Loan"); and

WHEREAS, the Loan is evidenced by a Promissory Note, dated as of March 29, 2002, in
the amount of $950,000 and made by Borrower in favor of Lender (the "Note"); and



9"1‘
boPage 2 of 1

UNOEFICIAL COPYy=""~

WHEREAS, the Note is further evidenced and/or secured by, among other things, a
Commercial Loan Agreement, dated March 29, 2002, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (the
"Loan Agreement"), a Mortgage made by Trust 93-135 and Trust 97000, granting to Lender a
first mortgage lien against the parcels of real property legally described on Exhibit A hereto,
dated March 29, 2002 and recorded in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on

6 /10 , 2002 as document number 6020647181 (the "Mortgage"), a Security
Agreement, dated March 29, 2002, made by Kalo, Kaloco and Gianaris Corporation in favor of
Lender (the "Security Agreement"), a Guaranty, dated March 29, 2002 made by Panagiotis in
favor of Lender (the "Panagiotis Guaranty"), a Guaranty, dated March 29, 2002, made by
Nicholas in favor of Lender (the "Nicholas Guaranty"), a Guaranty, dated March 29, 2002,
made by Geeige in favor of Lender (the "George Guaranty") and a Guaranty, dated March 29,
2002 made by Vasilios in favor of Lender (the "Vasilios Guaranty") (the Note, the Loan
Agreement, the Mortgage, the Security Agreement, the Pangiotis Guaranty, the Nicholas
Guaranty, the Gesrg< Guaranty and the Vasilios Guaranty are hereinafter collectively referred to
as the "Loan Documents"; the foregoing Guaranties being herein individually referred to as a
"Guaranty" and being collectively referred to as the "Guaranties”); and

WHEREAS, fiie sorrower, Guarantors and Lender had agreed prior to the
execution and delivery of the Loan Dozuments to make certain modifications to the Loan
Documents, but, due to certain time ¢onitraints, among other reasons, were not able to make
such modifications prior to the execution 21 delivery of the Loan Documents that constituted
the closing of the Loan; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower, Guarentors and Lender now desire to memorialize the
modifications to the Loan Documents such parties kad previously agreed to make;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of £10.00 in hand paid, the mutual
covenants and conditions herein contained, as well as those ccntained in the Loan Documents,
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficieucy of which are hereby
acknowledged by all parties hereto, the Borrower, Guarantors and Lend<r hereby agree as
follows:

1. Incorporation of Recitals; Conflict. The foregoing recitals are lereby
incorporated into and made a part of this Amendment. Wherever the terms of this’Ammendment
conflict with the terms of the Loan Documents, the terms of this Amendment shali govern and
control.

2. Modifications to the Note. The Note is hereby amended as follows:

a. The following new language is hereby inserted at the end of paragraph 10 of the
Note: "Notwithstanding any provision of this Note to the contrary, including the provisions of
this Section 10, I shall not be in default under this Note unless the following shall occur: (i) with
respect to monetary defaults other than defaults in the payment of principal or interest due




"2
£

257

T

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

hereunder, you have given me written notice of the default and I have failed to cure the same
within ten days after my receipt of such notice; and (i) with respect to nonmonetary defaults,
you have given me written notice of the default and I have failed to cure the same within thirty
days after my receipt of such notice; provided, however, if a nonmonetary default is not
reasonably susceptible of being cured within such thirty-day period, then I shall not be deemed to
be in default under this Note if I have commenced to cure the default within said thirty-day
period and thereafter continuously and diligently prosecute the cure to completion.”

b. The following language is hereby added at the end of paragraph 11 of the Note:
"Additionally, I may sell or similarly dispose of any item of Property that has a book value of
$35,000 or less provided I immediately substitute for such item of Property, Property that is
equal to or'greater in value than the item of Property that has been sold or otherwise disposed
of."

c. The foilowing language is hereby added at the end of paragraph 16 of the Note:
"Notwithstanding any provision of this Note to the contrary, including the provisions of this
paragraph 16, provided I-am not in default under this Note, you will make available to me the
insurance proceeds strictly forust in repairing, replacing or restoring, as applicable, the Property
that has been damaged or destroyeri anid for which you have received the insurance proceeds;
provided, however, you may cause il Tnsurance proceeds to be distributed to me through a
construction escrow at a title insurance company, its escrow company affiliate, or through
another escrow agent of your choosing, in‘which event, the insurance proceeds will be distributed
in accordance with a usual and customary escrdw ugreement for such purposes containing
provisions, among others, that condition any disbarsement of funds from such escrow upon
satisfaction of the following conditions: (i) your apgreval of plans and specifications for the
subject work, such approval not to be unreasonably witkizid or delayed; (i1} your receipt of
evidence that I have obtained all necessary governmental 2zprovals and permits for the lawful
prosecution of the subject work; (iii) your receipt of title insurancc nrotection over intervening
mechanics' liens; (iv) your receipt of a contractor’s sworn statemep? in customary form and
approval of the same by an inspecting architect or other person or entitv/of your choosing; and
(iv) if, at the time of my request for a disbursement of escrow funds, th:: undisbursed amount of
the insurance proceeds in the escrow are not sufficient to pay for the cost to complete the subject
work, I shall have deposited in the escrow the funds necessary to make up that deficiency."

3. Modifications to the Mortgage. The Mortgage is hereby amended as follows:

a. The following language is hereby added at the end of paragraph 14 of the
Mortgage: "Notwithstanding any provision of this Mortgage to the contrary, including the
provisions of this Section 14, I shall not be in default under this Mortgage unless the following
shall occur: (i) with respect to monetary defaults other than defaults in the payment of principal
or interest due hereunder, you have given me written notice of the default and T have failed to
cure the same within ten days after my receipt of such notice; and (ii) with respect to
nonmonetary defaults, you have given me written notice of the default and I have failed to cure

Page 3 of 15




a-‘| 3 ?

UNOEEICIAL COBY*

the same within thirty days after my receipt of such notice; provided, however, if a nonmonetary
default is not reasonably susceptible of being cured within such thirty-day period, then I shall not
be deemed to be in default under this Mortgage if | have commenced to cure the default within
said thirty-day period and thereafter continuously and diligently prosecute the cure to
completion.”

b. The following language is hereby added at the end of paragraph 19 of the |
Mortgage: "Notwithstanding any provision of this Mortgage to the contrary, including the
provisions of this paragraph 19, provided I am not in default under this Mortgage, you will make
available to me the insurance proceeds strictly for use in repairing, replacing or restoring, as
applicable, the Property that has been damaged or destroyed and for which you have received the
insurance proceeds; provided, however, you may cause the insurance proceeds to be distributed
to me through 2 construction escrow at a title insurance company, its escrow company affiliate,
or through anothe: escrow agent of your choosing, in which event, the insurance proceeds will be
distributed in accordarice with a usual and customary escrow agreement for such purposes
containing provisions, aniong others, that condition any disbursement of funds from such escrow
upon satisfaction of the following conditions: (i) your approval of plans and specifications for the
subject work, such approval na £ be unreasonably withheld or delayed; (i) your receipt of
evidence that I have obtained all nicessary governmental approvals and permits for the lawful
prosecution of the subject work; (iit) your receipt of title insurance protection over intervening
mechanics' liens; (iv) your receipt of a coniractor's sworn statement in customary form and
approval of the same by an inspecting arclir ect or other person or entity of your choosing; and
(iv) if, at the time of my request for a disburse nent of escrow funds, the undisbursed amount of
the insurance proceeds in the escrow are not sufticient to pay for the cost to complete the subject
work, | shall have deposited in the escrow the funds n<c=ssary to make up that deficiency.”

c. Paragraph 20 of the Mortgage is hereby delzted and substituted therefor is the
following new paragraph 20: "Mortgagor will pay taxes befor: thcv become delinquent to the
applicable tax collector and will pay insurance premiums directly o the insurer. The Mortgagor |
agrees to supply Lender proof of payments of taxes and insurance wihii fifteen (15) days of the |
due date. Failure to do so shall constitute a default herein."

4, Modifications to the Loan Agreement. '

a, The following language is hereby inserted at the end of paragraph 7 of the Loan
Agreement: "Notwithstanding any provision of this Agreement to the contrary, including the
provisions of this Section 7, I shall not be in default under this Agreement or under any of the
other documents evidencing or securing the Loan unless the following shall occur: (1) with
respect to monetary defaults other than defaults in the payment of principal or interest due
hereunder, you have given me written notice of the default and I have failed to cure the same
within ten days after my receipt of such notice; and (ii) with respect to nonmonetary defaults,
you have given me written notice of the default and I have failed to cure the same within thirty
days after my receipt of such notice; provided, however, if a nonmonetary default is not




o e

i L Tl s
1922697 pae 2ot

UNOFFICIAL COPY™ "

reasonably susceptible of being cured within such thirty-day period, then I shall not be deemed to
be in default under this Agreement or under any of the other documents evidencing or securing
the Loan if I have commenced to cure the default within said thirty-day period and thereafter
continuously and diligently prosecute the cure to completion.”

()

5. Modifications to the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement is hereby
amended as follows:

a. The following language is hereby inserted at the end of paragraph 5 (C) of the
Security Agreement: "Notwithstanding any provision of this Agreement to the confrary,
including the orovisions of this subparagraph (C), I may sell or similarly dispose of any item of
Property that has a book value of $35,000 or less provided I immediately substitute for such item
of Property, Proper.y: that is equal to or greater in value than the item of Property that has been
sold or otherwise dispsed of.”

b. The followir.g language is hereby inserted at the end of paragraph 5 (D) of the
Security Agreement: " Notwitlistanding any provision of this Agreement to the contrary,
including the provisions of this subparagraph (D), ] may settle without your permission any
Account for less than its full value Hroy ided I do so in accordance with my past practice for
settling Accounts."

c. The following language is hereby inserted at the end of paragraph 7 of the
Security Agreement: "Notwithstanding any pr¢vision of this Agreement to the contrary,
including the provisions of this paragraph 7, provided I am not in default under this Agreement,
you will make available to me the insurance proceeds strictly for use in repairing, replacing or
restoring, as applicable, the Property that has been dameged or destroyed and for which you have
received the insurance proceeds; provided, however, you.niay cause the insurance proceeds to be
distributed to me through a construction escrow at a title insurance company, its escrow company
affiliate, or through another escrow agent of your choosing, in whish event, the insurance
proceeds will be distributed in accordance with a usual and customary gscrow agreement for such
purposes containing provisions, among others, that condition any disbursement of funds from
such escrow upon satisfaction of the following conditions: (i) your approval of plans and
specifications for the subject work, such approval not to be unreasonably wifhhe'd or delayed;
(ii) your receipt of evidence that I have obtained all necessary governmental appiovals and
permits for the lawful prosecution of the subject work; (iii) your receipt of title insurance
protection over intervening mechanics' liens; (iv) your receipt of a contractor's sworn/stztement
in customary form and approval of the same by an inspecting architect or other person or entity
of your choosing; and (iv) if, at the time of my request for a disbursement of escrow funds, the
undisbursed amount of the insurance proceeds in the escrow are not sufficient to pay for the cost
to complete the subject work, [ shall have deposited in the escrow the funds necessary to make
up that deficiency.”

d. The following language is hereby ‘nserted at the end of paragraph 9 of the

5.




‘:I"'c‘
A1 Fage 4 of 19

UNOFFEICIAL cOBY¥+*

Security Agreement: "Notwithstanding any provision of this Agreement to the contrary,
including the provisions of this Section 9, I shall not be in default under this Agreement unless
the following shall occur: (i) with respect to monetary defaults other than defaults in the payment
of principal or interest due hereunder, you have given me written notice of the default and [ have
failed to cure the same within ten days after my receipt of such notice; and (ii) with respect to
nonmonetary defaults, you have given me written notice of the default and I have failed to cure
the same within thirty days after my receipt of such notice; provided, however, if a nonmonetary
default is not reasonably susceptible of being cured within such thirty-day period, then I shall not
be deemed to be in default under this Agreement if | have commenced to cure the default within
said thirty-day period and thereafter continuously and diligently prosecute the cure to
completion.”

6. Mudifications to the Guaranties. Each Guaranty is hereby amended by
inserting at the erd of paragraph 9 of each Guaranty the following language: "Notwithstanding
any provision of this (Graranty to the contrary, including the provisions of this Section 9, I shall
not be in default under s’ Guaranty unless the following shall occur: (i) with respect to
monetary defaults other than defaults in the payment of principal or interest due hereunder, you
have given me written notice i ‘e default and I have failed to cure the same within ten days
after my receipt of such notice; and (if) with respect to nonmonetary defaults, you have given me
written notice of the default and I have Tailed to cure the same within thirty days after my receipt
of such notice; provided, however, if a ormonetary default is not reasonably susceptible of
being cured within such thirty-day period, taen I shall not be deemed to be in default under this
Guaranty if I have commenced to cure the defiult within said thirty-day period and thereafter |
continuously and diligently prosecute the cure tocompletion."

7. Reaffirmation of Liability. Borrower 2i4 Guarantors each hereby reaffirm and
acknowledge their respective liability to Lender under the Zoan Documents to which each is a
party, as such Loan Documents have been amended by this Alner.dment.

8. Reaffirmation of Representations and Warranties; Full Force and Effect.
Borrower and Guarantors hereby further reaffirm and acknowledge:

a. that the representations and warranties made by each such paity i1 those of the
Loan Documents executed and delivered by such party are true and correct in ali meterial
respects as of the date hereof; and

b. that the Loan Documents which each such party has executed and delivered
remain in full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms, as such terms have been
amended by this Amendment.

0. Laws of Illinois. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.




UNOFFICIAL COBY*

Iy
U fane 7 of 15

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower and Guarantors have caused this Amendment to
be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Thlsdowmeﬂ'lsemnedbvmmmdoi

Bank, NA Qs Successot io the Mid-City

NatiBonkunder linois Com. Fiduciary Act
Sec. 205 L.CS $20/3-3.

urReRt I8 to Fi
asso! .
it Bk cis HONGIAr ‘;‘,‘; undet Hinois

BORROWER

Kalo Gasoline Company, Ine., and Illinois
corporation

Name: A/ZGol@3  Gbpteagects

Title: [frf  [Agsntealt

Kaloco Oil Company, an Illinois
corporation

By:
Name: ';D,J[g/a/[w r /(/,gc/av@ Gracaar S
Title:  /néselend

Cisnaris Real Estate Corporation, an
Tilizaeis corporation

L
By:_ /¥

7/

Name: f/r'aée';c A Crasans's
Title: PRESHEN T

MB Financial Bank, N.A, 25 Successor to
the Mid City Nat'l Bank, as Trustee
U/T/A Dated 8/30/93 and Knovwn as Trust
Number 93-135

By, P o

Name: 2o iomie o= 2ty o tne (TR

Tltle - P T




UNOFFICIAL COPBYT e s

a¥ingnels
o
Trisgocumer? qccessol fo e M\d-C:c‘i‘ MB Financial Bank, N.A., as Successor to

the Mid City Nat'l Bank, as Trustee
U/T/A Dated 1/10/97 and Known as Trust

Number 97000
B . e py
The Mi-Cily e
Wmmw:camwmm N_ame: i AT RN o D S AR s
‘%2!:;(005; o Grovo undes {flinols Title: = o T
'é%:p Eucoy ciSec 061CE82033.
GUARANTORS

ﬂﬂ ¥ (Gateet]

Panagiotis Gianaris (a/k/a Peter Gianaris)

) 2

Nichelas P Gianaris

Genr _.[,. ianaris

Vaeitimn Yanats

Vasilios P. Giararis




UNOFFICIAL COBY27 T o s

CONSENT OF LENDER

The undersigned Lender hereby consents to and approves, as of the date first written
above, the foregoing Omnibus Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents.

AMCORE BANK, N.A.

e )

—— &
Name: Jiumerny S. Hmusan |

Title: 4.7




UNOFFICIAL CQRYoss7 ... .. .

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

THE SOUTH 130 FEET OF LOT 22 IN BLOCK 16 IN A.T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S
ADDITION OF DES PLAINES HEIGHTS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE PART EACH
OF RAILROAD OF THE SOUTH % OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP
41 NORTH, RANCE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND THAT PART
WEST OF DES PLAINTS ROAD OF THE SOUTH % OF THE SOUTHWEST Y4 (EXCEPT 4
ACRES IN THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOQF) OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 12 EAGT OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

Common Property Address: 1490 E. ()AKTON STREET, DES PLAINES, IL 60016
PIN: 09-20-417-033-0000

PARCEL 2

LOTS 1,2, 3,4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 10 OF HARLEM.PARK SUBDIVISION NUMBER 1,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL s OF SECTION 7,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Common Property Address: 242 WAUKEGAN ROAD, GLENVIEW, 1L 60025
PIN: 10-07-311-037 and 10-07-31 1-038

-10-




UNOFFICIAL COBF = v

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF (/o

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that  iehottS P Biriradd’S . the ses Aegsislestt of KALO GASOLINE
COMPANY, INC., an Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the person holding
such office i such company and whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Omnibus
Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents, appearcd before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered said Amendment as his free and voluntary act and as
the free and volu:iarv act of said company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ﬂ%ﬁff a%‘ﬂzﬁgf

PATTY STATHOPOULOS
No‘tary @i’cu /

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOWS
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal t]“.i,v.'S‘H’_l day of (? !Q.éi ,2002

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/26/02

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF (Coob

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and Statz aforesaid, do hereby certify i
that Miclolas 7. Granass S the P2sslerlT 7~ of KAEOON. hafoce O/C
COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the person holding such

office in such company and whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Omnibus Amendment to
Mortgage and Other Loan Documents, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged

that he signed and delivered said Amendment as his free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL GEAL
PATTY STATHOPOULOS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HLLINOS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/25/02

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this E{ﬁday of /2 % , 2002

-11-




N

"-‘-:' '-\22'-:‘ Page 18 of 15
| UNOEEICIAL COPBY=27 T
CoUNTY OF (it

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that _MNisholas P Grguam’S  the SPREsst/es ¥ of GIANARIS REAL
ESTATE CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the person
holding such office in such company and whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Omnibus
Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered said Amendment as his free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary act of said company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATTY STATHOPOULOS

INO8
NOTARYPUBUC,STATEOFILL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/25/02

GIVEN under my hand and noiial seal this [S¥ day of m% ,2002

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a Notary Publi¢ in and for the Ceuiity and State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that Rad t & W Nowmommaoom |, the SesdA i . of MB FINANCIAL
BANK, N.A.,, as SuccessoMo the Mid City Natioanl Rz, as Trustee U/T/A Dated 8/30/93
and Known as Trust Number 93-135, a national banking asiiociation, personally known to me
to be the person holding such office in such company and whose tame is subscribed to the
foregoing Omnibus Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Docuriens, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said Amendment as his free
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said company for thc uses.and purposes
therein set forth.

N s ot papuis gt
"QFFICIAL SEAL"

| .
$  ANNAB.PETERS
Q S NOTARY PUSLIC STATE QF {(LLINOIS
Y ',I\‘ny Commission Expires 08/12/2003

Notary Public

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this l fjﬁday of [\ , 2002

-12-




UNOFFICIAL COBY“* " =

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF <

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that ?_’Q L; el ?g mﬁﬂh the DNeg AND of MB FINANCIAL
BANK, N.A., as Successor to the)Mid City National Bank as Trustee U/T/A Dated 1/10/97
and Known as Trust Number 97000, a national banking association, personally known to me
to be the person holding such office in such company and whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Omnibus Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents, appeared before me
this day in peison and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said Amendment as his free

and voluntary 2ct and as the free and voluntary act of said company for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

IR A

Notary Public § My Commission Exp

GIVEN under my hand and notarial s¢ai this !deﬁay of H 0&% , 2002

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ¢
‘ ANNA B. PETERS ;
NOTARY PUSLIC STATE QF ILLINOIS &
|€o 06”2!2003 %

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF Cooxk

I, the yndersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County <z State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that T N w_.the AN (. of AMCORE BANK,
N.A., a national banKing association, personally known to me to0¢ “the person holding such
office in such company and whose name is subscribed to the foregorig Omnibus Amendment to
Mortgage and Other Loan Documents, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered said Amendment as his free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Q\W\MQV@Q

Notary Public

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal thlségi&day of f' (% , 2002

OFFICIAL SEAL o
SHANNON J. REID
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 21, 2005

YN

-13-




=y

UNOFFICIAL COBY e v

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that Panagiotis Gianaris (a/k/a a Peter Gianaris) personally known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Omnibus Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan
Documents, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered said Amendment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL

PATTY STATHOPOULSE.
, STATE OF ILL)
:‘JI?IT:SLIZ?SBSLSN EXPIRES:06/26/02

GIVEN under my hand and netarial seal thislSﬂ’l day of [T 2% , 2002

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF oDk

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Ccunty and State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that Nicholas P. Gianaris personally known to me 202 the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Omnibus Amendment to Mortgage and Otn<r Loan Documents, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed an<-delivered said Amendment as his
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

FFICIAL SEAL

PATY STATHOPOULOS
NOTARY FIILIC, STATE OF |
MY COMMISSICN EX Hnss:o;g:g:

Notary Rublic

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this [S'Hfday of [¥ 2 i? , 2002

-14-




—.-'—‘, -

UNOFFICIAL COBY#7 7 s

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF ()0~

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that George P. Gianaris personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Omnibus Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said Amendment as his

free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATTY STATHOPOULOS

v,
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
AAAAFN

GIVEN under my hand nd notarial seal this [ Sﬁ’]day of % 2002

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF _(

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that Vasilios P. Gianaris personally known to m t be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Omnibus Amendment to Mortgage arid Other Loan Documents, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed.ard delivered said Amendment as his
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein se! forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
¢ PATTY STATHOPOULOS

A MUTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOYS
M g Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/26/02

Notary Phbli \

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this| 5_\&] day of J H QE;i ,2002

F-\Clients\Kalo Entities\General Matterss\OMNIBUS AMENDMENT- AMCORE v.1.doc

-15-




